7-5
KIP Solenoid Selection
7
Solenoid Selection
Selecting the Best Solenoid Operator for Your Application
Adapter
Nut
Housing

51 9 - Slotted 6 1/4" Vertical spade B**
7-7
KIP Numbering System
7
KIP Part Identification Numbering (PIN) System For Valves
The KIP part number provides information about every aspect of the product it represents. The first letter is an optional prefix which identifies
UL recognized, oxygen or low wattage. The following numbers identify series, ports, housing style, material, valve function, orifice, seal, coil
construction and coil temperature, in that order. The numerical value for each respective category represents one of multiple options. Where
possible, the organization of this KIP catalog presents information in the order of the part identification number. You may use the number as a
guide to finding information within the catalog.
The following chart is the key to understanding the KIP Part Identification Number.
PREFIXES
(Optional)
U = UL Recognized
Y = Oxygen Service
A = Low Wattage*
- 1.5 Watt
B = Low Wattage*
-2.0 Watt
C = Low Wattage*
-2.5 Watt
D = Low Wattage*
-3.0 Watt
G = Diaphragm
see page 21-23
for ordering
SERIES
1 = Series 1
2 = Series 2
3 = Series 3
6 = Series 6
PORT
3 = 1/8" NPT Male Bottom (a)
4 = 1/8" NPTF
5 = 1/4" NPTF (b)
6 = Manifold Mount (c)
7 = #10-32 UNF
8 = 3/8" NPT (f)
HOUSING
1 = Grommet
2 = 1/2" NPT Conduit
3 = Yoke (d)
4 = Yoke w/bracket (d)
7 = Grommet w/bracket
9 = Slotted (e)
0 = Slotted w/bracket (e)
BODY MATERIAL
0 = Stainless Steel
1 = Brass
3 = Operator
FUNCTION
1 = 2WNC
2 = 2WNO
3 = 3WNCFV
4 = 3WNCLC
5 = 3WNO
6 = 3WMP
7 = 3WDC (a)
ORIFICE
0 = 1/32"
1 = 3/64"
2 = 1/16"
3 = 5/64"
4 = 3/32"
5 = 1/8"
6 = 5/32"
7 = 3/16" (b)
8 = 1/4" (b)
9 = 3/8" (f)
COIL OPTIONS
See page 7-6
VOLTAGE